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Northern pike or pickerel, and perch, except those taken from
waters which may be open for the sale théreof by the commissioner,
may not be bought or sold at any time. Great Northern pike or
pickerel may be taken by spearing through the ice befween Decem- -
ber 15t and February Ist following, boih inclusive, and such fish
so speared may be possessed during said fime.

Sec. 2. Carp and suckers—open season.—Mason’s Minnesota*
Statutes of 1927, Section 5574 is hereby amended so as to read
as follows:

“5574. Carp, doghsh, redhorse, sheepshead, catfish, suckers, eel-
pout garhsh, bullheads of any size, whitefish not less than 16 111ches
in length, and buffalofish of not less than 15 inches in length may
be taken by angling, except during March and April, or by spear-
ing through the ice between December 1st and February 1st follow-
ing, botl inclusive, and possessed, without limit, unless otherwise
specially provided. Such fish may be bought or sold in any quan-
tity at any time. Provided howewver that the Commissioner of .
Game and Fish wmay aellow the usc of artificial lights in spearing
rough fish in such areas as he may deem proper.”

Approved April 24, 1931.

CHAPTER 324—S. F. No. 109

An act authorizing the Board of County Conunissioners of any
Caunty having over 500,000 population to expend not over $3,000.00
annually to assist in the operation and maintenance of o wveterans
re_;t camp.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of anesota

_ Section 1. County boards may appropriate money for rest
camps in certain counties.—That the Board of County Commis-
sioners of any County having a population of over 500,000 in
which a rest camp for disabled American War Veterans is being
operated, may annually expend an amount not in excess of the sum
of $3,000.00 to assist in the operatlon and maintenance of said
rest camp.

Approved April 24, 1931.




